507213654 04/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7260504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM OLINER	04/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPLUNK INC.	
Street Address:	270 BRANNAN STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107-2007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15224491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)344-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063447600 Email: bread@shb.com

Correspondent Name:SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.Address Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 6800Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP0170.01US/269858	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BROOKE READ	
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Read/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=269858_Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507213654 REEL: 059487 FRAME: 0834

Confirmatory Assignment

The individual(s) listed at the end of this Assignment ("Agreement") is a named inventor ("Inventor") on the following patent application ("Application"):

Title: EVENT-BASED DATA INTAKE AND QUERY SYSTEM

EMPLOYING NON-TEXT MACHINE DATA

Application No.: 15/224,491 Filing Date: July 29, 2016

RECORDED: 04/04/2022

Atty Docket No.: SP0170.01US/269858

WHEREAS, the Inventor previously assigned to Splunk Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 270 Brannan Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 ("Splunk"), all right, title, and interest in the improvements disclosed in the Application, pursuant to an assignment executed on September 16, 2016 ("Prior Assignment") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 040245/0963;

WHEREAS, the Prior Assignment incorrectly referred to "Splunk, Inc." instead of "Splunk Inc."

By signing this Agreement, the Inventor (i) acknowledges and agrees that the Prior Assignment should have referred to "Splunk Inc." instead of "Splunk, Inc.," and (ii) hereby confirms that the Prior Assignment, and all of the terms set forth therein, are effective with response to Splunk Inc.

This Agreement is effective and agreed to by the following named Inventor:

1